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Al Input? Output® SELV
IT DALI 20/30/42 Bl 21-LED-
1-Mainse) . 220... 22-LED
2-Mains 240v
3-DA DA
4-DA DA

@4 DA 7Bmm
— lﬂVEI’ItI‘DﬂICS To=80°C Year? Week 0
B ON €&——)OFF ON &——)OFF ON &——) OFF
-—  — 20W 30w 42W
1 I
PIN1 PIN2 PIN3 Output current lrated [MA]
OFF OFF ON 150 350 700
OFF OFF OFF 200 400 750
OFF ON OFF 250 450 800
OFF ON ON 300 500 850
ON OFF OFF 350 550 900
ON OFF ON 400 600 950
ON ON OFF 450 650 1000
ON ON ON 500 700 1050
20w 3ow 2w Cable types (tested acc. to EN 60598—1)11)
L 2 18 = 3
B16 — 51 40 28
Built in type:
ﬂ A <20A <30A <30A HO3VV-F 2x0.5-1.5 / HO3VVH2-F 2x0.5-1.5
Independent type:
TH 100 us 100 us 100 us HO3VV-F 2x0.75-1.5 / HO3VVH2-F 2x0.75-1.5
VyAC 220-240V | 220-240V | 220-240V
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ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

Installing and operating information (SELV driver): Connect only LED load
type. Ensure that the LED module load is within the range of rated voltage, current
and power supply (see Technical data). Wiring information (see fig. A): Do not
connect the output of two or more units. Unit is permanently damaged if mains
is applied to the terminals 21-22. Lines 21/22 max. 2 m whole length excl. modules.
Please make sure to switch off the driver via L. Hot plug-in or secondary switch-
ing of LEDs is not permitted. Technical support: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) Constant current LED Power Supply. 2) t¢ point. 3) Wire Preparation. Push in.
4) Made in China. 5) picture only for reference, valid print on product. 6) Mains.
7) Input. 8) Output. 9) Year. 10) Week. 11) Cable types (tested acc. to EN 60598-
1)

@ Installations- und Betriebshinweise (SELV Treiber): SchlieBen Sie nur LED-
Lasttypen an. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Leistung des LED-Moduls den Rahmen
von Nennspannung, Nennstrom und Versorgungsleistung einhalt (siehe Technische
Daten). Verdrahtungshinweise (siehe Abb. A): Die Ausgénge von zwei oder meh-
reren Geraten diirfen nicht verbunden werden. Das Gerat wird dauerhaft besché-
digt, wenn an die Klemmen 21 bis 22 Netzversorgung angelegt wird. Maximale
Gesamtlange der Leitungen 21/22: 2 m ohne Module. Bitte achten Sie darauf,
den Treiber (iber L auszuschalten. Der Anschluss von LEDs im laufenden Betrieb
oder sekundares Schalten ist nicht zuldssig. Technische Unterstiitzung: www.
inventronicsglobal.com 1) Konstantstrom-LED-Betriebsgerat. 2) tc-Punkt. 3) Draht-
vorbereitung. Einstecken. 4) Hergestellt in China. 5) Foto dient nur als Referenz,
gliltiger Aufdruck auf dem Produkt. 6) Netzversorgung. 7) Eingang. 8) Ausgang.
9) Jahr. 10) Woche. 11) Kabelarten (getestet nach EN 60598-1)

@® Informations pour I'installation et le fonctionnement (Alimentation SELV) : Connec-
ter uniquement un type de charge LED. S’assurer que la charge du module LED
respecte la plage de tension nominale, de courant nominal et d’alimentation (voir
Caractéristiques techniques). Informations de cablage (voir fig. A) : ne pas brancher
les fils de sortie de deux unités ou plus. Le raccordement secteur aux terminaux
21-22 causera des dommages irréversibles a I'unité. Longueur maximale des lignes
21/22 : 2 m sans modules. Veillez a éteindre le pilote via L. Le branchement & chaud
et la commutation secondaire des LED ne sont pas autorisés. Support technique :
www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Alimentation LED courant constant. 2) Point tc.
3) Préparation des fils. push-in. 4) Fabrique en Chine. 5) image non contractuelle, se
référer aux inscriptions sur le produit. 6) Alimentation électrique. 7) Entrée. 8) Sortie.
9) Année. 10) Semaine. 11) Types de cables (testé conformément a la norme EN
60598-1)

@ Informazioni su installazione e funzionamento (Driver SELV): Collegare solo il tipo
di carico LED. Assicurarsi che il carico del modulo LED rientri nei limiti della tensione
nominale, della corrente e dell’alimentazione (consultare i Dati tecnici). Informazioni
sul cablaggio (vedi figg. A): Non collegare insieme le uscite di due o piti unita. L'uni-
ta & danneggiata permanentemente se la tensione di rete viene applicata ai termina-
1i 21-22. Linee 21/22 max. 2 m lunghezza intera esclusi moduli. Si prega di disatti-
vare il driver via L. Non sono permessi I'hot swap o lo switching secondario dei LED.
Supporto tecnico: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Alimentazione LED a corrente co-
stante. 2) Punto tc. 3) Preparazione cavo. spingere. 4) Prodotto in Cina. 5) immagine solo
come riferimento, stampa valida sul prodotto. 6) Rete. 7) Ingresso. 8) Uscita. 9) Anno.
10) Settimana. 11) Tipi di cavi (testati ai sensi di EN 60598-1)

(@ Indicaciones de instalacién y funcionamiento (Conductor SELV): Conecte solo
los tipos de carga LED. Asegurese de que la carga del médulo LED se encuentre
dentro del rango de tension nominal, de corriente y de alimentacion (véase los Datos
técnicos). Indicaciones sobre cableado (véase la fig. A): No conecte a la vez las sa-
lidas de dos o mas unidades. La unidad permanecera dafnada si la red eléctrica se
aplica a las terminales 21-22. Lineas 21/22 méx. 2 m de longitud completa sin incluir
médulos. No olvide desconectar el conductor mediante L. No admite la conexién en
caliente y la conmutacion secundaria de las LED. Soporte técnico: www.inventro-
nicsglobal.com 1) Fuente de alimentacion LED con corriente constante. 2) Punto tc.
3) Preparacion del cableado. pulsar el botdn. 4) Fabricado en China. 5) La imagen
solo es de referencia; la impresion vélida se encuentra en el producto. 6) Red.
7) Entrada. 8) Salida. 9) Afio. 10) Semana. 11) Tipos de cables (comprobados segun
la norma EN 60598-1)

® Informag&o de instalag&o e funcionamento (Driver SELV): Ligue apenas a LEDs.
Atencdo: a carga do médulo LED deve estar dentro do intervalo de tensdo nominal,
de corrente e de alimentac@o (ver Dados técnicos). Informagéo sobre ligagdo dos
cabos (consultar fig. A): Nao interligue as saidas de duas ou mais unidades. A uni-
dade serd destruida se tensdo da rede for aplicada aos terminais 21-22. Compri-
mento maximo das linhas 21/22: 2 m sem incluir médulos. Certifique-se de desligar
o condutor via L. Hot-plug e comutagéo secundaria de LEDs nao sdo permitidos.
Apoio Técnico: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Alimentagéo elétrica do LED por
corrente constante. 2) Ponto t¢. 3) Preparagao dos Fios. Empurrar. 4) Fabricado
na China. 5) imagem apenas para referéncia, estampa valida no produto. 6) Linha
de alimentag&o elétrica. 7) Entrada. 8) Saida. 9) Ano. 10) Semana. 11) Tipos de
cabo (testado de acordo com EN 60598-1)

MAnpodopieg eykatdotaong kat xelpiopol (O8nyog SELV): Zuvdéete pévo
TOTI0 PopTtiov LED. BeBaiwbeite o1t T0 popTio TnG povadag LED Bpioketat evidg
TOL €VPOULG TNG OVOHACTIKAG TAONG, TOL PEVHATOG Kal TNG Tpododoaiag (BA.
Texvika otoixeia). MAnpodopieg kawdiwang (BA. eik. A): Mnv cuvdéete peTagy
Toug TIG £§680oug SU0 N TIEPIOTOTEPWY Hovadwy. H povada vpiotatal péviun
BAGBN edv ol akpodékteg 21-22 ouvdeBouv pe Tpododoaia pevHATOG. MPaUHEG
21/22 - 2 pétpa pey. OLVOAIKO PRKOG, XWPIG TIG Hovadeg. BePalwBeite oL €xete
QATIEVEPYOTIOITEL TOV 08Nyd pEow Tou L. Agv emutpémovTal ev Aettoupyia
Buopdatwon/artoBuopdtwon kat Seutepebovoa evepyortoinon twv LED. Texvikr
urtooTtipiEn: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) HAektpikri Tpododoaia auvexoug
pevpatog pe LED. 2) Znpeio Sokipng te. 3) Mpoetolpacia kahwdiov. ZTPWETE TIpog
Ta péoa. 4) Xwpa rpoéAevong Kiva. 5) H eikéva eival eveelkTikr. H éykupn ekty-
Tiwon eival ato Tpoidv. 6) Mapoxr pevpatog 7) Eicodog 8) ‘E€odog 9) ‘Etog
10) EBSopada. 11) Tomot kahwdiwv (Sokipr cupdwva pe to péTturto EN 60598-
1)

@D |nstallatie- en gebruiksinstructies (SELV-driver): Sluit alleen het type voor
LED-vermogen aan. Controleer of de belasting van de ledmodule binnen het
bereik van de nominale spanning, stroom en voeding valt (zie Technische ge-
gevens). Informatie over bedrading (zie fig. A): Sluit de uitgangsdraden van twee
of meer eenheden niet op elkaar aan. De eenheid wordt permanent beschadigd
als de netstroom wordt aangesloten op de aansluitpunten 21-22. Leidingen 21/22
max. 2 m totale lengte excl. modules. Zorg dat u de driver uitschakelt via L. Hot
plug-in en secundair schakelen van LED’s zijn niet toegestaan. Technische on-
dersteuning: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Constante stroom LED voeding.
2) tc-punt. 3) Kabelvoorbereiding. indrukken. 4) Geproduceerd in China. 5) afbeel-
ding slechts ter informatie, zie geldig stempel op product. 6) Net. 7) Ingang. 8) Uit-
gang. 9) Jaar. 10) Week. 11) Kabeltypes (getest volgens EN 60598-1)

® Installations- och bruksinformation (SELV-driver): Anslut endast laster av
LED-typ. Se till att LED-modulen haller sig inom intervallet for markspanning,
stromstyrka och kraftférsorjning (se tekniska data). Inkopplingsinformation (se fig.
A): Koppla inte ihop utgéende ledningar fran tva eller flera enheter. Permanenta
skador kan uppsta i enheten om huvudstrémmen kopplas till terminalerna 21-22.
Ledningar 21/22 max. 2 m hel langd exkl. moduler. Var noga med att stanga av driven-
heten via L. Inkoppling av lysdioder under drift eller spanning &r inte tillatet. Tekniskt
stéd: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Konstantstrém LED-stromférsorjning. 2) te-
punkt. 3) Ledningsforberedelse. Tryck in. 4) Tillverkad i Kina. 5) Bild endast avsedd
som referens, giltigt tryck pa produkten. 6) kraftnat. 7) ineffekt. 8) uteffekt. 9) ar.
10) vecka. 11) Kabeltyper (testade i enl. med EN 60598-1)

@D Asennus- ja kayttotietoja (SELV-ajuri): Kytke ainoastaan led-kuormitustyyppiin.
Varmista, ettd LED-moduulin kuorma on nimellisen jénnitteen, virran ja virtaldhteen
mukainen (ks. tekniset tiedot). Kytkentétiedot (katso kaavio A): Ala kytke kahden
tai useamman yksikon lahtéjohtoja toisiinsa. Yksikkd vahingoittuu pysyvésti, jos
kytkentarimat 21-22 liitetaén séhkoverkkoon. Linjojen 21 ja 22 kokonaispituus enin-
ta&n 2 m ilman moduuleja. Muista kytke& ohjain pois p&alta L:n kautta. LEDien
kaytonaikainen vaihto tai toissijainen kytkenta ei ole sallittua. Tekninen tuki: www.
inventronicsglobal.com 1) Tasavirtaldhde led-moduuleille. 2) te-piste. 3) Johdon
valmistelu. Tyénna sisaan. 4) Valmistettu Kiinassa. 5) kuva on vain viitteellinen,
tuotteeseen painettu on pateva. 6) sahkoverkko. 7) tulo. 8) 1&hté. 9) vuosi. 10) viik-
ko. 11) Kaapelityypit (testattu standardin EN 60598-1 mukaisesti)

(@) Installasjons- og driftsinformasjon (SELV-driver): Koble kun til LED-lasttyper.
Pése at belastningen av LED-modulen er innenfor omréadet for nominell spenning,
strom og stremforsyning (se tekniske data). Kablingsinformasjon (se fig. A): Ut-
gangsledninger for to eller flere enheter ma ikke kobles sammen. Enheten skades
permanent hvis det brukes nettstrom pa terminalene 21-22. Maks. lengde for
ledningene 21/22 er 2 meter, ekskludert moduler. Husk & sla av driveren via L.
Direkte tilkobling og sekundaer omkobling av LED-er er ikke tillatt. Teknisk stotte.
www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Konstant strem LED stremforsyning. 2) tc-punkt.
3) Klargjering av wire (kabel) Trykk inn. 4) Produsert i Kina. 5) Bilde kun for refe-
ranseformal, gyldig patrykk p& produktet. 6) Stremnett. 7) Inngang. 8) Utgang.
9) Ar. 10) Uke. 11) Kabeltyper (testet i henhold til EN 60598-1)

Installations- og driftsoplysninger (SELV-driver): Tilslut kun LED af belast-
ningstypen. Serg for, at LED-modulets belastning ligger inden for det nominelle
omrade for speending, stremstyrke og stremforsyning (se Tekniske data). Anvis-
ninger for ledningsfering (se fig. A): Forbind ikke udgangsledningerne fra to eller
flere enheder. Hvis klemmerne 21-22 tilsluttes netstrem, beskadiges enheden
permanent. Samlet lzengde pa ledningerne 21/22 p& maks. 2 m ekskl. moduler.
Sorg for at slukke driveren via L. Hot-tilslutning og sekundzer switching af LED’er
er ikke tilladt. Teknisk assistance: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Konstant strom
LED stremforsyning. 2) tc-punkt. 3) Forberedelse af ledning. Tryk ind. 4) Fremstil-
let i Kina. 5) billede er kun til reference, gyldigt tryk pa produkt. 6) Netstrom.
7) Input. 8) Output. 9) Ar. 10) Uge. 11) Kabeltyper (testet i h.t. EN 60598-1)
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ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

@ Informace k instalaci a provozu (Pfedradnik SELV): Pfipojte pouze LED zatéz.
Ujistéte se, Ze je zatéz LED modulu v rozsahu jmenovitého napéti, proudu a
zdroje napdjeni (viz Technické tdaje). Informace k zapojeni (viz obr. A): Nespojuj-
te vystupni kabely dvou i vice jednotek dohromady. Pokud je na konektorech
21-22 pfipojeno napajeni ze sité, dojde k trvalému poskozeni jednotky. Max.
celkova délka kabelli 21/22 bez moduld je 2 m. Nezapomerite, prosim, zdroj
vypnout pomoci L. Zapojeni za provozu a sekundarni prepinani LED diod neni
dovoleno. Technicka podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Napajeni LED
konstantnim proudem. 2) bod méfeni teploty tc. 3) Piprava vodice. Svorka s
pérovym kontaktem. 4) Vyrobeno v Ciné. 5) obréazek jen jako reference, platny
potisk je na vyrobku. 6) sitovy pfivod. 7) vstup. 8) vystup. 9) rok. 10) tyden. 11) Typy
kabelli (testované podle EN 60598-1)

WHdopmaums no MoHTaxy 1 ncnonbaosaHuio (Myckarens BCHH (6esonacHoe
CBEPXHU3KOe HanpskeHue)): MogkmioyaiiTe TONbKO CBETOAVOAHbIE YCTPONCTBA.
Y6eauTech, YTO Harpyska CBETOAMOAHOrO MOMYNS HaXOmMTCs B [nanasoHe
HOMVHA/IEHOrO HaMpPsKEHWSt, TOKA 1 MCTOYHIKA MUTAHIS (CM. TEXHUHECKUE AaHHbIE).
WHopmawsi o nposopke (cM. puc. A): He coepuHsiiTe BbixofHble NPoBoAa ABYX
vnn 6onee yCTPOICTB. YCTPOICTBO GyAeT NoBpexeHo 63 BO3MOXHOCTN BOC-
CTaHOBIEHNA, €CNN Ha KNeMMbl 21-22 noaaeTcs nutanue. JinHun 21/22 — makc.
2 M o6LLeit ANvHBI, KpoMe Mogynei. He 3abyabTe BbIkNouNTb Apaisep Yepes L.
Topsiviee NOAKIIIOHEHNE UM BTOPUYHAS KOMMYTaLWS CBETOANOAOB He A0MYyCKaeTCs.
TexHuueckas nogaep>kka: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) MutaHne ceeTogronos
MOCTOSIHHBIM TOKOM. 2) aT4nK KOHTpOnst Tennosoro pexkuma. 3) Mogrotoska
nposoga. BcTaska HaxxaTtvem. 4) Caenaro B Kutae. 5) nsobpaxkeHune ncnonbay-
€TCSI TONBKO B Ka4ecTse NpUMepa, AeCTBUTENbHAS NevaTb Ha NPOYKTe. 6) anek-
TpoceTb. 7) Bxog. 8) Bbixof. 9) roA. 10) Hepensi. 11) Tunbl kabens (NpotecTpo-
BaHbl cornacHo ctangapty EN 60598-1)

®@ AknapartTbl opHaTy xeHe konaaHy (SELV apaiisepi) Typank! aknapar: Tek LED
KyaT TYPiH KOChIHbI3. YKapblk AVOATE! MOAYSLLH XKYKTEMECH HOMUHANALI KEPHEY,
TOK MeH KyaT Ke3iHiH inanasoHblHpa eKeHiHe Ko3 XETKI3IHI3 (TexHukanbIk AepekTepai
KapaHpI3). CbiMpap »yieci Typansl aknapart(A cypeTTepiH kapaHpi3): Exi He ogaH
Ken G/IOKTbIH LLbIFbIC CbIMAAPbIH 6ipre xanFamaHbia. 21-22 TepMyHanaapbiHa Kyat
Kesi KonaaHblFaH Xxaraaiaa 651okka TypakTbl 3aKbIM Kenyi MyMKiH. 21/22 xeninepi,
MaKC. TOMbIK Y3blHABIFLI 2 M, MOAYNbAepAi kocnaraHaa. XKetekTiH L apkbiibl
eLlipinreHiH kaaaranaHpl3s. KypbinFbl KOCynbl 6onFaHaa XXapblk AMOATaPbIH KOCYFa
KaHe KOCasiKpl aybICTbIPLIN KOCYFa PyKCaT eTinveii. TexHnKkanblk Konaay: Www.
inventronicsglobal.com 1) TypakTb! LED Tok ke3i. 2) Tg HykTeci. 3) Cbimap! AaiibiHpaay.
Wrepy. 4) Keiraiipa >kacanraH. 5) CypeT Tek Mbican peTiHae GepinreH, xxapamps!
6GacblnbIM eHiMae. 6) SnekTp xenici. 7) Kipic. 8) LLbirbic. 9) Xbin. 10) AnTa. 11) Ka-
6enb Typnepi (EN 60598-1 cTaHaapTbiHa cail CbiHanFaH)

(D Beépitési és mikodtetési informéciok (SELV meghaijtd): Csak LED jelleg(i terhelést
csatlakoztasson. Gondoskodjon réla, hogy a LED-modul terhelése a névleges feszil-
tség, dramerdsség és tapfesziiltség engedélyezett tartomanyan bellil maradjon (lasd
a Miszaki adatok szakaszt). Vezetékezési informéacio (lasd A rajz): Ne csatlakoztassa
egymashoz két vagy tébb egység kimend vezetékeit. Az egység tonkremegy, ha
halézati feszliltséget vezet a 21-22-es csatlakozokba. A 21/22-es vezeték telies hossza
max. 2 m lehet, haa modulokat nem szamitjuk bele. A vezérlét mindig az L-en keresztiil
kapcsolja ki. A miikddés kdzbeni csatlakoztatas és a LED-ek masodlagos kapcsolasa
nem engedélyezett. Technikai tdmogatds: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) Aramgenerator LED tapegység. 2) hévédelmi egység. 3) Huzalok eldkészitése.
nyomja be. 4) Szarmazasi hely: Kina. 5) az abra csak illusztracio, érvényes felirat a
terméken. 6) Haldzat. 7) Bemenet. 8) Kimenet. 9) Ev. 10) Hét. 11) Kabeltipusok
(EN 60598-1 szerint tesztelve)

Wskazowki dotyczace instalacji i uzytkowania (sterownik SELV): Podtaczaé
wylacznie diodowe zrodta $wiatta. Nalezy sig upewnic, ze obciazenie modutu LED
miesci sie w zakresie znamionowego napiecia, natezenia pradu i mocy (patrz sekcja
Dane techniczne). Wskazéwki dotyczace okablowania (patrz rys. A): Nie taczy¢ ze
soba przewodéw wyjsciowych dwoch lub wiekszej liczby zasilaczy. Jesli napiecie
sieciowe zostanie podtaczone do zaciskow 21-22, zasilacz zostanie trwale uszko-
dzony. Catkowita maksymalna dtugos$é¢ przewodéw 21/22 z wytaczeniem modu-
tow wynosi 2 m. Ukfad sterujacy nalezy wytaczy¢, uzywajac L. Podtaczanie przy
wiaczonym zasilaniu oraz dodatkowe przetaczanie Zrédet $wiatta LED sa niedo-
zwolone. Wsparcie techniczne: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Zasilacz pradowy
do LED. 2) punkt pomiaru temperatury tc. 3) Przygotowanie przewodu. wepchnaé.
4) Wyprodukowano w Chinach. 5) Obraz stuzy jedynie jako przyktad, obowiazu-
jacy nadruk znajduje sie na produkcie. 6) Sie¢ zasilajgca. 7) Wejscie. 8) Wyjscie.
9) Rok. 10) Tydzieni . 11) Rodzaje przewodoéw (przebadane zgodnie z norma EN
60598-1)

@R Informécie o indtalacii a prevadzke (Ovladac SELV): Pripajajte len zatazenie
typu LED. Uistite sa, Ze je zatazenie modulu LED v rozsahu menovitého napatia,
pradu a napéjania (pozrite si ¢ast Technické udaje). Informéacie o zapojeni (vid'
obr. A): Nespéjajte spolu vystupné vodice dvoch alebo viacerych jednotiek.
Jednotka sa natrvalo poskodi, ak sa na svorky 21 - 22 privedie siefové napdjanie.
Vodiée 21/22 max. 2 m, cela dizka okrem modulov. Nezabudnite vypnut ovladaé
prostrednictvom L. Pripajanie a odpajanie LED diéd pod napétim a sekundarne
prepinanie nie je povolené. Technickd podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) LED napéjaci zdroj s konstantnym pridom. 2) bod merania teploty tc. 3) Pri-
prava vodi¢a. Svorka s perovym kontaktom. 4) Vyrobené v Cine. 5) obrazok je len
pre referenciu, redlna potla¢ sa nachadza na vyrobku. 6) Napdjanie. 7) Vstup.
8) Vystup. 9) Rok. 10) Tyzderi. 11) Typy kablov (testované v sulade s EN 60598-1)

Informacije o namestitvi in delovanju (Gonilnik SELV): Priklju¢ite samo LED
vrsto obremenitve. PrepriCajte se, da je obremenitev modula LED v obmoc&ju
nazivne napetosti, toka in elektricnega napajanja (glejte tehni¢ne podatke). Infor-
macije o oZi¢enju (glejte sliki A): Ne povezujte skupaj izhodnih Zic dveh ali ve¢
enot. Enota se trajno poskoduje, ¢e se napetost dovaja na terminale 21-22. Nape-
ljava 21/22 najv. 2 m celotne dolzine brez modulov. Poskrbite, da boste gonilnik
izklopili prek L. Vro¢a menjava in sekundarno preklapljanje diod LED nista dovo-
liena. Tehni¢na podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Stalni tok napajanje LED.
2) senzor temperature. 3) Priprava Zice. potisnite noter. 4) Izdelano na Kitajskem.
5) Slika je samo za referenco, veljaven natis je na izdelku. 6) OmrezZje. 7) Vnos.
8) Izhod. 9) Leto. 10) Teden. 11) Vrste kablov (testirano v skladu z EN 60598-1)

Kurulum ve isletim bilgisi (SELV siriicisl): Sadece LED yiik tirini baglayin.
LED moddill yiiktiniin nominal voltaj, akim ve gli¢ kaynagi araligi igerisinde
oldugundan emin olun. (Teknik verilere bakin.) Kablo baglantisi bilgisi (bakiniz sekil
A): iki veya daha fazla tinitenin cikis kablolarini birbirine baglamayin. Ana sebeke
21-22 baglanti uglarina uygulanirsa tnite kalici olarak hasar gorur. Moddiller di-
sinda maks. 2 m toplam uzunlukta 21/22 hatlari. Strlclyl L araciiglyla kapali
konuma getirmeye lutfen dikkat edin. LED’ler ¢alisir durumdayken parca ekleyip
clkarmak ve devreye ikincil bir anahtar eklemek yasaktir. Teknik destek: www.
inventronicsglobal.com 1) Sabit akim LED Gii¢ Kaynag!. 2) t¢ 6lgtim noktasi. 3) Tel
Hazirlama. igeri it. 4) Gin’de Uretilmistir. 5) resim yalnizca referans amaglidir, ge-
cerli baski Urlin Uizerindedir. 6) Sebeke. 7) Giris. 8) Cikis. 9) Yil. 10) Hafta. 11) Kab-
lo trleri (EN 60598-1’e gore test edilmistir)

Informacije o ugradniji i rukovanju (Pogonski sklop SELV): Spojite samo LED
vrstu opterecenja. Provjerite je li optere¢enje modula LED Zaruljica unutar raspo-
na nazivnog napona, jakosti struje i snage napajanja (pogledajte tehni¢ke podatke).
Informacije o oZi¢enju (vidi odlomak A): Nemojte medusobno spajati izlazne Zice
dviju ili vi$e jedinica. Jedinica se moZe trajno oStetiti ako se na prikljucke 21 - 22
primijeni napon elektricne mreze. Vodovi 21/22 maks. 2 m ukupne duljine bez
modula. Obavezno isklju¢ite pogon putem L-a. Priklju¢ivanje LED Zaruljica na
aktivni izvor napajanja i postavljanje sekundarnih prekida¢a nije dopusteno.
Tehni¢ka podrska: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Pogonski uredaj za LED koji
konstatno isporucuje el. energiju. 2) tocka tc. 3) Priprema Zica. gurnite. 4) Zemlja
podrijetla: Kina. 5) slika sluzi samo kao referenca, vazedi ispis na proizvodu.
6) napon elektricne mreze. 7) ulaz. 8) izlaz. 9) godina. 10) tjedan. 11) Vrste kabe-
la (ispitano prema normi EN 60598-1)

Instructiuni de montaj si operare (Alimentare SELV): Conectati numai sarcini tip
LED. Verificati ca sarcina modulului LED se incadreaza in intervalele nominale de
tensiune, intensitate si putere de alimentare (consultati Datele tehnice). Indicatii de
cablare (vedeti fig. A): Nu conectati firele de iesire a doua sau mai multe unitati la
un loc. Unitatea se deterioreaza ireversibil daca se aplica tensiune de retea la
bornele 21-22. Liniile 21/22 - max. 2 m lungime totald, exclusiv modulele. Aveti
grija sa opriti driverul prin intermediul L. Cuplarea la cald si comutarea secundara
a LED-urilor nu sunt permise. Asistenta tehnica: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) Sursa de alimentare pt LED cu curent continuu. 2) punct de control al tempera-
turii. 3) Preggétirea firelor. a se impinge nauntru. 4) Produs in China. 5) Imaginea este
doar orientativa, cea corecta se afla pe produs. 6) Retea electrica. 7) Intrare. 8) lesire.
9) An. 10) Saptamana. 11) Tipul cablului (testat cf. EN 60598-1)

WHdopmauus 3a MoHTax 1 pa6ota ([yckoBo ycTpoiicTBo ¢ GesonacHo
CBPBLXHUCKO HanpexeHue): CBbpaBaiiTe camo CBETOAVOAHM ToBapy. YBepeTe ce,
Ye HaToBapsaHeTo Ha LED moayna e B ananasoHa Ha HOMUHANHOTO HanpeXxeHue,
TOKa 11 eNIeKTPO3axPaHBaHETO (BIKTE TEXHUYECKINTE aHHN). VIHCTPYKUns 3a
okabensaHe (BUX ¢ur. A): He cBbp3BaiiTe 3aeAHO U3XOAHUTE XULM Ha ABa Un
noseye Moayna. MoaynbT Lie ce NoBpeay 3a NOCTOSHHO, ako Ce MPUIoXKK
eneKTpo3axpaHBaHe AVPEKTHO KbM Knemu 21-22. JluHnum 21/22 makc. 2 m usna
[ObmkuHa (6e3 mopynuTe). He 3abpassiiTe aa nakniouuTe apaiisepa Ypes L. lopello
BKJIOYBaHe 11 BTOPU4HO NpeskitoyBaHe Ha LED ceeTovoavTe He ce No3sonsisa.
TexHuyecka nogapbxka: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) CeeToguogHo 3axpaH-
BaHe C MOCTOsIHEH ToK. 2) t¢ Touka. 3) MoaroToBKa Ha NpoBoAHUKa. Bkapaiite.
4) CtpaHa Ha npownaxof: Kutaii. 5) n3o6pa)keHneTo e camo 3a UHdopmauus,
TOYHO M306PaKeHIe BbPXY NPoayKTa. 6) EnektposaxpaHsaHe. 7) Bxoa. 8) 13xopa.
9) loavHa. 10) Cegmuua. 11) Tunose kabenu (n3nutanu no EN 60598-1)
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@D Teave paigaldamise ja kasutamise kohta (SELV draiver): Uhendage ainult LED
véimsustuiibiga. Veenduge, et LED-mooduli koormus jaab néutud pinge ja voolu-
tugevuse vahemikule (vt tehnilisi andmeid). Juhtmete paigaldamine (vaata joonised
A): Arge iihendage omavahel kahe v&i rohkema iiksuse véljundjuhet. Uksus kah-
justub jaadavalt, kui vooluvorku tihendatakse terminalid 21-22. Liinid 21/22 max
2 m kogupikkusega, v.a moodulid. Palun lilitage ajam valja L-i kaudu. Valgusdi-
oodide kaigultvahetus ja teisene lilitus ei ole lubatud. Tehniline tugi: www.invent-
ronicsglobal.com 1) LED pisivooluallikas. 2) tc-punkt. 3) Juhtme ettevalmistus. liikka
sisse. 4) Valmistatud Hiinas. 5) pilt on ainult viiteks, kehtiv tempel tootel. 6) Vorgutoide.
7) Sisend. 8) Valjund. 9) Aasta. 10) Nadal. 11) Kaablitiitibid (katsetatud vastavalt
standardile EN 60598-1)

@ Instaliavimo i naudojimo informacija (SELV tvarkyklé): Pajunkite tik LED ap-
krovos tipa. |sitikinkite, kad LED modulio apkrova yra nominalios jtampos, srovés
ir galios ribose (Zr. techninius duomenis). Laidy iSvedziojimas/pajungimas (zr. A
pav.): Nesujunkite kartu dviejy ar daugiau jrenginiy iSvesc¢iy laidy. renginys nesu-
taisomai suges prijungus maitinima prie jungciy 21-22. Linijos 21/22 — maks. 2 m
visas ilgis, i$sk. modulius. Nepamirskite iSjungti bloka per L. Veikianc¢iy LED ne-
galima prijungti ir perjungti pagalbiniu bidu. Techniné pagalba: www.inventro-
nicsglobal.com 1) Nuolatinés srovés LED maitinimo tiekimas. 2) t¢ taskas. 3) Laidy
paruosimas. jstumti j prijungimo vieta. 4) Pagaminta Kinijoje. 5) paveikslélis pateiktas tik
informaciniais tikslais, galiojanti nuoroda yra atspausdinta ant gaminio. 6) Maitinimas.
7) lvestis. 8) ISvestis. 9) Metai. 10) Savaité. 11) Kabeliy tipai (iSbandyti pagal EN
60598-1)

@ Uzstadiganas un lietosanas instrukcijas (SELV draiveris): Pievienojiet tikai slodzes
tipa LED. Nodrosiniet LED modula noslodzi atbilsto$i nominala sprieguma, stravas un
barosanas avota diapazonam (skat. tehniskos datus). Elektroinstalacijas instrukcijas
(skatiet att. A): nesavienot kopa divu vai vairaku vienibu izvades vadus. Ja pie
spailem 21-22 tiek pieslégts tikla spriegums, ierice tiks neatgriezeniski bojata.
Kopéjais 21/22 vadu maksimalais garums - 2 m bez moduliem. Izslédziet draive-
ri ar L. Karsta pievieno$ana un LED sekundara parslégsana nav pielaujama. Teh-
niskais atbalsts: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) konstantas stravas LED jaudas pade-

ve. 2) tc punkts. 3) Vada sagatavo$ana. ievadiet savienojuma vieta. 4) Razots Kina.
5) Attéls paredzéts tikai informativos noltikos, speka eso$as norades uz produkta.
6) elektrotikls. 7) ievade. 8) izvade. 9) gads. 10) nedéla. 11) Kabela veidi (parbauditi
saskana ar EN 60598-1)

Informacije za instalaciju i rad (SELV drajver): Prikljucujte samo LED tip potro-
$aca. Budite sigurni da je opterecenje LED modula u opsegu nominalnog napona,
struje i napajanja (pogledajte tehnicke podatke). Informacije o oZicenju (pogledaite sl.
A): Ne povezuijte zajedno izlaze dve ili viSe jedinica. Jedinica ¢e biti trajno ostece-
na ako se elektricna mreza primeni na terminale 21-22. Linije 21/22 maks. 2 m
ukupna duzina bez modula. Vodite rac¢una da isklju¢ite pobudiva¢ putem L.
Prikljuivanje u toku rada i sekundarno prebacivanje LED lampica nije dozvoljeno.
Tehnicka podrska: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) LED izvor napajanja neprekid-
nom strujom. 2) merna tacka tc. 3) Pripremanje Zica. gurnite. 4) Proizvedeno u Kini.
5) slika samo za referencu, vazeéa Stampa na proizvodu. 6) Mrezni napon. 7) Ulaz.
8) Izlaz. 9) Godina. 10) Nedelja. 11) Tipovi kablova (ispitani prema EN 60598-1)

IHpopmaList No BCTAHOBMEHHIO Ta BUKopUCTaHHIO (Myckay BHHH (GeaneyHa
HapgHu3bka Hanpyra)): Mig’efHyiiTe nuwe cBiTNoAiogHe HaBaHTaKEHHS.
MepekoHaiiTecs, Lo HaBaHTaXXEHHS CBITIORIOHOTO MOAYNS HE BUXOANTL 3a MeXi
njanasoHy 3Ha4YeHb HOMIHaNBLHOI HaNPyri, CTPYMY i [kepena >UBNEeHHs (ans.
TexHi4Hi AaHi). IHhopmauis no enekTpuyHiin NnposoAui (auB. puc. A): He 3’eaHyiite
BUXiAHI NPOBOAN KiNbKOX NPUCTPOIB (ABOX a6o GinbLue). MpUcTpiii ocTaTouHO Mo-
LIKOAUTLCS, SKLLO NMOAATY XWBNEHHA Bif Mepexi Ha knemn 21-22. MakcumanbHa
3arasbHa [JoBXMWHa nposopis 21/22 6e3 ypaxyBaHHs MOAYNiB CTaHOBUTbL 2 M. He
3abyabTe BUMKHYTU ApaiiBep 3a AOMOMOroio efnemenTa L. fapsye nigknoyeHHs ta
BTOPWHHE NEePeMUKaHHS CBITNOAIOAIB HE [O3BONEHO. TexHiHHa MiATPUMKA: WWW.
inventronicsglobal.com 1) CeitnoaioaHuih 6110k XnBneHHs cTabinisaoBaHoro cTpymy.
2) Tepmoperynsitop 3) MNigroToBKa ApOTY. BCTaBKa HaTUCKaHHAM. 4) 3pobneHo B
KuTai. 5) 306paxeHHs BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS NLLe SiK NpVKnag, AINCHWIA ApyK Ha
npoaykTi. 6) enekTpomepexa. 7) Bxia. 8) Buxia. 9) pik. 10) TmxaeHsb. 11) Tunu
kabento (npoTecToBaHi BignosiaHo Ao cTaHgapTy EN 60598-1)

Inventronics Turkey Teknoloji Ticaret Limited Sirketi, Buyukdere Cad. Bahar Sok. River Plaza No: 13/5 Sisli 34394 Istanbul, Turkey
Inventronics Poland Sp. z 0.0., Al. Jerozolimskie 94, 00-807 Warsaw, Poland
@ Forgalmazo: Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg

Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg

Uvoznik: Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg

VHBeHTpoHuKe Huaepnanaus B.B., MonykcTpaar 21, 5047 PA Tun6ypr

Eloaywyn: Inventronics Netherlands B.V., Polluxstraat 21, 5047RA Tillburg

Inventronics Guangzhou Technology Limited; Room 1105, Clifford Corporate Center Building, No. 15, Fuhua Road, Clifford Estate Panyu, Guangzhou,

Guangdong province, China, Postal code: 511496

FNEEREEERAR, SN ER XN ET RN BELR 165 1TR KA T 01105F #hik: 511496
@ INVENTRONICS MALAYSIA SDN. BHD., Kuala Lumpur, Penang, Tower A Vertical Business Suite

@ Inventronics Korea Inc, Seoul, Yeongdong-daero 417

QMERYAT0f REBIAL HESHEA ZET HOIBHR25Z 6-9, 65 6743
@ @ @ @ @ INVENTRONICS (HONG KONG) LIMITED, Room 30-108C, 29/F, Tower 5, The Gateway, 15 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong
INVENTRONICS SSL India Private Limited, 4th and 5th floor, B Wing, Sky-Height, Valipeer Road, Kalyan West Kalyan City, Thane, Kalyan, Maharashtra-421301

@ @ WARNING: DALI (FELV) control terminals are not safe to touch. Circuits connected to any DALI (FELV) control terminal shall be insulated for the LV supply voltage
of the control gear, and any terminals connected to the DALI (FELV) circuit shall be protected against accidental contact. The independent type (with Cable clamp) of
IT DALI 20/220-240/500 CS, IT DALI 30/220-240/700 CS and IT DALI 42/220-240/1050 CS classified as “NON IC”: The control gear cannot be abutted against or
covered by normally flammable materials or used in installations where building insulation or debris is, or may be, present in normal use. No use for residential instal-
lations. The minimum clearance distance from the top and sides of the independent LED driver to normally flammable building elements is A=B=C=10mm.

N Combustible building element above fitting

Barrier required for loose fill insulation A
or loose combustible materials \I
_— Combustible building
C B

Thermal «— LED structural member

insulation driver
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